This hybrid regulator combines
a regulator and a solenoid valve.
Stepless control through electric signals
Simple circuit configuration
Port sizes M5 to 2 inches can be covered by combining
an ultra-compact electro-pneumatic pilot valve and a 3
port high-capacity exhaust main regulator.
Ease of handling

Note 2) When used as a common external pilot, select the internal pilot specification as an applicable valve.
Note 3) Gasket and mounting bolts are equipped.
How to Order
Body size Pilot type Valve stations Port size
Enter the valves and the
blank plates to be placed on
a manifold in order, starting
at the left side of the
manifold base (with port
2(A) facing you).
Ex.) VVEX2-2-5-02
• VY2200-00-G 4 pcs.
• VEX1-17 1 pc.
Note) In the case of VVEXB,
the “2” in the first digit
of the valve station
number is a dummy
part number.
Piping thread type
0
1For VY2B0
0
1For VY220
0
1For VY240
Common external pilot
Internal pilot
Common external pilot
Internal pilot
Internal pilot
Common external pilot
···
···
···
···
···
···
2 stations
10 stations
2 stations
8 stations
2 stations
6 stations
Connection mark
All types are the same in
terms of connection.
Individual external pilot port: P1
M5 (VY2B01-�00 only) 2 x ø5.5
Mounting hole
Port 3(R): 2 x Rc 1/8
Exhaust from the both sides
for 6 stations or more.
Port 2(A): n x 1/8
Common external pilot
port: See “Note for P1”.
2 x M5 (VVEXB-2-2n-01 only)
Port 1(P): 2 x 1/8 Pressurize from the
  both sides for 6 stations or more.
Blanking plate
Stations
Dimension
Note for P1
Confirm internal pilot or common external pilot by checking whether
P1 has a M5 screw or not.
Internal pilot··························· P1 has no M5 screw.
Common external pilot···········P1 has an M5 screw.

(1)
(1)
How to Order
24 V
12 V
1 0 to 10V
Nil 1 to 5 V
2  4 to 20 mA
3 0 to 20 mA
5 1 to 5 V
6 0 to 10 V
7 4 to 20 mA
8 0 to 20 mA
10 kΩ
67 kΩ
120 Ω
67 kΩ
10 kΩ
120 Ω
3(R)
2(A)
1(P)
3(R)
2(A)
1(P)
P1
Note) Use VY2 when the maximum operating
pressure is 0.7 MPa or less.
Port 1(P), 2(A) Port 3(R)
Made to Order Maximum operating pressure: 0.9 MPa (VY1)
Pilot type
Internal pilot
External pilot Note)
Symbol Power source voltage DC Command signal DC Input impedance
Power source/Command signal
Thread type
Mounting
Base
mounted
Body ported
Symbol Symbol B (Bracket) F (Foot) G (Pressure gauge) N (Silencer)
Body size Port size Rc Option
Without sub-plate
M5
Without sub-plate
M5
Without sub-plate
Without sub-plateJIS Symbol
Note 1) Only bracket or foot may be mounted.
Note 2) When replacing the pilot valve, it may not satisfy characteristics such as accuracy, etc. Confirm the
product works under the operating conditions before using. If SMC is requested to repair the product,
SMC confirms whether characteristics are satisfied.
Note 3) � in the applicable pilot valve part number is designated for the power source/command signal.
Applicable pilot valve (2)
730
Series VY1
Internal pilot
External pilot
P0675-P0758-E.qxd  08.11.7 10:40 AM  Page 730
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc.-230 Ryan Way, South San Francisco, CA 94080-6370-Main Office: (650) 588-9200-Outside Local Area: (800) 258-9200-www.stevenengineering.com
VY1D00
M5
M5
0.11
0.009 MPa
0.005 MPa
± 0.005 MPa
10 ms
0.027 MPa
0.014 MPa
± 0.009 MPa
0.023 MPa
0.009 MPa